included within the Ventyx’s consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2021.

An unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet has not been presented as the Acquisitions were reflected in the Company’s consolidated
balance
sheet as of December 31, 2021. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements include all material pro forma adjustments
necessary for this purpose that are directly attributable to the Acquisitions and are factually
supportable.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information was derived from and should be read in conjunction with the audited
consolidated
financial statements and the related notes for the year ended December 31, 2021, which are included in the Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the
Securities Exchange Commission (SEC) on
March 23, 2022 and incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

20

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

VENTYX

BIOSCIENCES,

INC

ZOMAGEN

BIOSCIENCES,

LTD

OPPILAN

PHARMA,

LTD

TRANSACTION

ACCOUNTING

ADJUSTMENTS   NOTES

PRO

FORMA

COMBINED
Operating expenses:

Research and development   $ 58,481   $ 730   $ (15)   $ —   $ 59,196
General and administrative   8,666   152   353   —   9,171

Total operating expenses   67,147   882   338   —   68,367

Loss from operations   (67,147)   (882)   (338)   —   (68,367)

Other (income) expense:
Other (income) expense   (27)   —   —   —   (27)
Interest expense-related party   99   287   —   (386)   C   —
Change in fair value of notes and

derivative-related party   11,051   —   —   (11,051)   A   —
Change in fair value of Series A

tranche liability   5,476   —   —   —   5,476
Change in fair value of 2020

bridge loan notes   —   —   (139)   139   B   —

Total other (income) expense   16,599   287   (139)   (11,298)   5,449

Net loss   (83,746)   (1,169)   (199)   11,298   (73,816)

Deemed dividend   (1,552)   —   —   —   (1,552)

Net loss attributable to common
shareholders   $ (85,298)   $ (1,169)   $ (199)   $ 11,298   $ (75,368)

Net loss per share attributable to
common shareholders, basic and
diluted   $ (6.65)   $ (5.82)

Shares used to compute basic and
diluted net loss per share attributable
to common
shareholders   12,825,598   125,624   D   12,951,222

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

21

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Description of the Zomagen and Oppilan acquisition

The
Company is a clinical-stage biopharmaceutical company developing a pipeline of small molecule product candidates to address a range of
inflammatory diseases with significant unmet medical need. The Company leverages the substantial experience of its
team in immunology to identify
important new targets and to develop differentiated therapeutics against these targets. The Company’s clinical product candidates address therapeutic